"RESOLVED THAT subject to the provisions of Section 97 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 1956 or any modification or re-enactment thereof, Clause V of Memorandum of 
Association of the company be replaced with the following clause.
The Authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores) divided into 
1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

11. RIGHT ISSUE :

To consider and if thought fit to pass, with or without modifications, the following as SPECIAL  RESOLUTION:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 81, 81(1A) and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the